CONTENTS

Introduction 1
ONE

First Steps 5
TWO

Graduate Studies 28

A Double Miracle
THREE
Immersion 38

Daily Life in Khrushchev’s Russia

FOUR
Expulsion 69
Cultural Trends, Literary Friends, and the Sharp Edges of the Soviet State
FIVE
The Emergence of Dissent 103

Bringing Dissidents and the Emerging Human
Rights Movement to the World’s Attention

SIX
The Other ’68 120
Upheaval in the Soviet Bloc and the Chronicle of Current Events
SEVEN
Two Early Giants of Soviet Dissent 132

Marchenko and Grigorenko



Vi Contents
EIGHT
Confronting the Naysayers in the West

NINE

“The Mental State of Such People Is Not Normal”
Exposing the Political Abuse of Psychiatry

TEN
Dignity under Persecution
Dissent among the Ethnic Minorities

ELEVEN

Religious Persecution, Religious Dissent

TWELVE
Fighting on Old and New Fronts
1968 fo 1983

THIRTEEN

Publishing Samizdat in the West

FOURTEEN
Dissent and Reform under Gorbachev

Uncertain Terrain

FIFTEEN

Upending Manufactured Schizophrenia

SIXTEEN

The End: RIP USSR, 1917 to 1991

Some Conclusions

Works by Peter Reddaway Cited in This Volume, by Year
Notes
Subject Index
Names Index

150

164

185

196

203

215

220

242

257

289

295
301
319
329





