CONTENTS

Introduction	1	
ONE		
First Steps	5	
TWO		
Graduate Studies	28	
A Double Miracle		
THREE		
Immersion	38	
Daily Life in Khrushchev's Russia		
FOUR		
Expulsion	69	
Cultural Trends, Literary Friends, and the Sharp Edges of the Soviet S	tate	
FIVE		
The Emergence of Dissent	103	
Bringing Dissidents and the Emerging Human		
Rights Movement to the World's Attention		
SIX		
The Other '68	120	
Upheaval in the Soviet Bloc and the Chronicle of Current Events		
SEVEN		
Two Early Giants of Soviet Dissent	132	
Marchenko and Grigorenko		

vi Contents

EIGHT	
Confronting the Naysayers in the West	150
"The Mental State of Such People Is Not Normal" Exposing the Political Abuse of Psychiatry	164
TEN Dignity under Persecution Dissent among the Ethnic Minorities	185
ELEVEN Religious Persecution, Religious Dissent	196
TWELVE Fighting on Old and New Fronts 1968 to 1983	203
THIRTEEN Publishing Samizdat in the West	215
FOURTEEN Dissent and Reform under Gorbachev Uncertain Terrain	220
FIFTEEN Upending Manufactured Schizophrenia	242
The End: RIP USSR, 1917 to 1991	257
Some Conclusions	289
Works by Peter Reddaway Cited in This Volume, by Year	295
Notes	301
Subject Index	319
Names Index	329